
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

GSSC 10/28/17

115

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

GSSC 10/28/17

124

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Nuptse Brittany Helen Connell100 33.45 3.707

16041 Dynah Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn Cirinna100 58.51 2.119



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSC 10/28/17

133

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome95 54.24 2.452

20045 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva90 39.45 3.371

20044 Carly Berger Picard Cheri McCoy85 60.68 2.192

20041 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase NQ 40.87 3.254



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

GSSC 10/28/17

142

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 68.81 2.064



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

GSSC 10/28/17

146

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Barack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane95 61.28 2.383

16036 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo NQ NT

16035 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 74.77 1.953



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

GSSC 10/28/17

149

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink95 52.47 2.84

20037 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist90 51.52 2.892

20038 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar90 55.95 2.663

20036 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 68.96 2.161



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSC 10/28/17

170

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 62.12 2.737



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSC 10/28/17

174

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 50.5 3.446

16005 Emmie Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 50.95 3.415

16001 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 67.61 2.574

16003 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 79.21 2.197



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

GSSC 10/28/17

177

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Tenzing Brittany Helen Connell100 55.62 3.182

20004 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 49.39 3.584

20006 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 50.13 3.531

20005 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka NQ 52.28 3.386

20003 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 59.8 2.96

20002 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 61.2 2.892



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSC 10/28/17

177

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

GSSC 10/28/17

170

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.76 3.559

8011 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 48.62 3.497

8010 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 52.43 3.242

8008 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 57.14 2.975

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 57.26 2.969

8006 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 62.87 2.704

8009 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 69.35 2.451

8001 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 54.27 3.132

8003 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 55.31 3.074

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 68.4 2.485

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 81.11 2.096



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSC 10/28/17

170

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 41.02 4.144

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 46.31 3.671

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.34 3.669

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 48.58 3.499

12005 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 51.35 3.311

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 51.94 3.273

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 52.92 3.212

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 56.12 3.029



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSC 10/28/17

174

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson100 45.2 3.85

16019 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 46.2 3.766

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 50.6 3.439

16023 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 50.79 3.426

16012 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 52.84 3.293

16010 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 55.52 3.134

16013 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 56.3 3.091

16055 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ NT

16008 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16018 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ NT

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

16020 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 40.55 4.291

16022 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 53.8 3.234

16021 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 60.15 2.893

16014 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 65.58 2.653

16009 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 68.35 2.546

16011 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 69.95 2.487



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

GSSC 10/28/17

177

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Puck All American Mary Champagne100 38.5 4.597

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.21 4.295

20008 Pace All American Mary Champagne100 41.51 4.264

20020 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 45.21 3.915

20015 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 45.67 3.876

20060 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 47.25 3.746

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 49.21 3.597

20016 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 52.19 3.391

20017 Turbo All American Pam McKinney100 52.67 3.361

20011 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 55.3 3.201

20018 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 56.98 3.106

20021 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson100 59.22 2.989

20007 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 43.16 4.101

20012 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 51.42 3.442

20010 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 51.73 3.422

20009 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 53.76 3.292



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSC 10/28/17

177

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 40.77 4.341

24006 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 44.43 3.984

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 57.35 3.086

24008 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 46.71 3.789

24005 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 47.83 3.701

24003 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 47.99 3.688

24009 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 57.65 3.070

24007 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 59.24 2.988

24011 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 60 2.95



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSC 10/28/17

115

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Arlo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase95 54.61 2.106



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSC 10/28/17

124

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger100 46.8 2.65



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSC 10/28/17

149

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Teak Chesapeake Bay Retriever Constance Glore100 49.02 3.04

16038 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone NQ 48.17 3.093



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSC 10/28/17

149

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 47.25 3.153

20040 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 62.18 2.396



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

GSSC 10/28/17

174

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 50.78 3.427

12011 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 78.63 2.213



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

GSSC 10/28/17

177

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 54.11 3.271

16026 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 55.15 3.209

16024 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 82.14 2.155



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

GSSC 10/28/17

177

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20024 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 64.4 2.748

20023 Hershey Mae Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 72.7 2.435



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

GSSC 10/28/17

170

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 60.09 2.829

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 70.12 2.424

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 66.58 2.553

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 79.99 2.125



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

GSSC 10/28/17

170

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 67.23 2.529

8013 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 68.97 2.465



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

GSSC 10/28/17

174

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 66.64 2.611

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 52.11 3.339

12014 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 57.6 3.021

12012 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 64.65 2.691



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

GSSC 10/28/17

177

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Torque Border Collie Amber McCune100 41.65 4.25

16028 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 47.41 3.733

16030 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 57.03 3.104

16031 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 57.44 3.081

16029 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 60.18 2.941

16027 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 62.48 2.833

16032 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 53.32 3.32

16033 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 54.62 3.241



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

GSSC 10/28/17

177

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 43.16 4.101

20034 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 51.93 3.408

20026 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 59.35 2.982

20027 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 63.14 2.803

20032 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 69.02 2.564

20035 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 61.93 2.858

20033 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 71.72 2.468

20030 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 75.45 2.346



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

GSSC 10/28/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44.23

8011 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 52.82

8009 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich NQ 64.57

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 66.28



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

GSSC 10/28/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 48.37

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 42.29

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 50.92



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

GSSC 10/28/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 36.66

16018 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ NT

16002 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 49.13

16055 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 52.78



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

GSSC 10/28/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 52.64

20016 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ NT

20009 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 38.16

20019 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 44.79

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 45.4

20015 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 46.5

20008 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 50.76

20021 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 59.95

20003 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 69.51



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

GSSC 10/28/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 36.39

24006 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.99

24005 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 44.39

24008 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 44.8



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

GSSC 10/28/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 68.16



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

GSSC 10/28/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 57.34

20025 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ NT

20026 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 57.24

20035 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 62.05



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

GSSC 10/28/17

108

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber NQ 50.87 2.123



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSC 10/28/17

108

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen94 44.81 2.410



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

GSSC 10/28/17

112

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo NQ 68.33 1.639



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

GSSC 10/28/17

115

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase100 28.82 3.990

20044 Carly Berger Picard Cheri McCoy90 43.35 2.653

20042 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome89 44.59 2.579

20045 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 30.47 3.774



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

GSSC 10/28/17

133

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 37.83 3.516



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

GSSC 10/28/17

136

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna100 29.16 4.664

16037 Barack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane95 42.83 3.175

16040 Nuptse Brittany Helen Connell NQ 30.27 4.493

16041 Dynah Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn Cirinna NQ 48.19 2.822

16035 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 49.26 2.761



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

GSSC 10/28/17

139

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 31.72 4.382

20043 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20001 Tenzing Brittany Helen Connell NQ 34.38 4.043

20004 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 40.1 3.466

20006 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 40.91 3.398

20038 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 49.55 2.805



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSC 10/28/17

149

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 37.66 3.956

16018 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ NT

16042 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ NT

16014 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 45.82 3.252

16001 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 50.24 2.966



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

GSSC 10/28/17

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka NQ 44.96 3.425

20036 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 48.7 3.162



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSC 10/28/17

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

GSSC 10/28/17

144

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 32.63 4.413

8011 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 33.53 4.295

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 36.47 3.948

8010 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 37.36 3.854

8008 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 38.96 3.696

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 40.73 3.535

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 45.42 3.170

8006 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 41.25 3.491

8001 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 42.72 3.371

8003 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 43.66 3.298

8009 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich NQ 47.53 3.03



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

GSSC 10/28/17

144

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.09 5.519

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.09 4.487

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.12 3.778

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 40.12 3.589

12005 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12001 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ NT

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 35.62 4.043

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 36.09 3.990



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSC 10/28/17

149

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 27.42 5.434

16021 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 34.25 4.350

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 36.68 4.062

16013 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 38.86 3.834

16010 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 40.58 3.672

16022 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ NT

16023 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16009 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16020 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 27.29 5.46

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 29.58 5.037

16002 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 29.78 5.003

16019 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 33.88 4.398

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 36.01 4.138

16055 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 37.32 3.992

16012 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 41.1 3.625

16011 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 47.22 3.155



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

GSSC 10/28/17

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 34 4.529

20017 Turbo All American Pam McKinney100 34.65 4.444

20007 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 36.05 4.272

20010 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 38.28 4.023

20020 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20011 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20019 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ NT

20018 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ NT

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 30.85 4.992

20015 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 31.54 4.883

20012 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 32.72 4.707

20060 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 35.74 4.309

20008 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 36.42 4.228

20016 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 38.71 3.978

20021 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 41.87 3.678

20009 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 49.22 3.129

20002 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 54.35 2.833



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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GSSC 10/28/17

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.98 5.708

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 37.26 4.133

24003 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 30.81 4.998

24008 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 30.84 4.994

24006 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 33.31 4.623

24001 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 37.99 4.054

24005 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 39.29 3.92

24009 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 43.97 3.502

24007 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 45.12 3.413



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSC 10/28/17

108

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Arlo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase NQ 42.39 2.548



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSC 10/28/17

115

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson100 27.42 4.194



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

GSSC 10/28/17

136

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ NT

12010 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 30.55 4.452



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

GSSC 10/28/17

139

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone NQ NT

16025 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 48.49 2.867



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSC 10/28/17

149

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 46.17 3.227



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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GSSC 10/28/17

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 61.56 2.502



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSC 10/28/17

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 44.01 3.499

20024 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 50.15 3.071

20039 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 55.01 2.799



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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GSSC 10/28/17

144

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 32.91 4.376

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 42.25 3.408

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 47.96 3.003

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 72 2



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

GSSC 10/28/17

144

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ NT

8013 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 48.92 2.944



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSC 10/28/17

149

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ NT

12014 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 37.65 3.958

12012 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 38.88 3.832



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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GSSC 10/28/17

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Torque Border Collie Amber McCune100 29.13 5.287

16033 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 35.66 4.319

16028 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 36.49 4.220

16032 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 37.77 4.077

16030 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 38.32 4.019

16029 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 38.95 3.954

16031 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 42.14 3.654

16027 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 53.93 2.856

16026 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 60.4 2.55



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSC 10/28/17

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.03 5.494

20035 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 34.76 4.430

20026 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 41.5 3.711

20031 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

20032 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ NT

20034 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ NT

20033 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 46.2 3.333

20023 Hershey Mae Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 54.65 2.818

20027 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 57.25 2.69


